

**Sessions Case No. 01 (10) of 2020
(R-157/2020)**

Order No. 22; Dated 25-09-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against the sole accused person namely Vikky Sikandar.

No E/R of W/A has yet been received.

Issue strong reminder at once.

D/A to comply at once.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **05/01/2026** for E/R of W/A against the sole accused person namely Vikky Sikandar i/d personal appearance of I/C, AWPS Kharagpur of this Case.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

